

TABULATION OF BIDS

LASALLE COUNTY

LOCAL AGENCY..... Deer Park Township

SECTION..... 21-06839-00-DR

LETTING DATE..... May 18, 2021

IL Valley Excavating, Inc.
4302 Plank Road
Peru, IL 61355

LOW BIDDER

**Phoenix Corp. of the Quad
Cities**
1006 Rosehill Road
Port Byron, IL 61275

SECOND LOW

**Scanlon Excavating & Concrete,
Inc.**
630 S. 7000W Road
Kankakee, IL 60901

Tobey's Const. & Cartage
P.O. Box 588
Herscher, IL 60941

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	165	CU YD	30.00	4,950.00	28.00	4,620.00	40.00	6,600.00	55.00	9,075.00
2	POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL	81	CU YD	45.00	3,645.00	77.00	6,237.00	60.00	4,860.00	45.00	3,645.00
3	GRADING & SHAPING DITCHES	40	FOOT	10.00	400.00	35.00	1,400.00	30.00	1,200.00	18.00	720.00
4	STONE RIPRAP, CL A3	241	TON	45.00	10,845.00	80.00	19,280.00	85.00	20,485.00	98.00	23,618.00
5	STONE RIPRAP, CL A5	92	TON	75.00	6,900.00	90.00	8,280.00	95.00	8,740.00	100.00	9,200.00
6	AGGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TY B	76	TON	40.00	3,040.00	55.00	4,180.00	30.00	2,280.00	58.00	4,408.00
7	INCIDENTAL HMA SURFACING	22	TON	200.00	4,400.00	400.00	8,800.00	300.00	6,600.00	220.00	4,840.00
8	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TY B	9	TON	40.00	360.00	100.00	900.00	45.00	405.00	80.00	720.00
9	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	54	FOOT	10.00	540.00	30.00	1,620.00	150.00	8,100.00	125.00	6,750.00
10	P CULV, CL D, TY 1 EQRS 66"	54	FOOT	240.00	12,960.00	375.00	20,250.00	500.00	27,000.00	375.00	20,250.00
11	RETAINING WALL REMOVAL	90	FOOT	5.00	450.00	39.00	3,510.00	30.00	2,700.00	30.00	2,700.00
12	SEEDING, CL 2 (SPECIAL)	213	SQ YD	4.00	852.00	4.00	852.00	10.00	2,130.00	5.00	1,065.00
13	REINFORCED CONCRETE TOE WALL	2	EACH	775.00	1,550.00	4,518.00	9,036.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
Totals Per Unit Prices					\$50,892.00		\$88,965.00		\$95,100.00		\$90,991.00